
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
January 24, 2023 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

Meetings of the Park Board of Commissioners will be held in-person while also enabling attendance remotely by 
Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation in Response to 
COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open Meetings Act for the physical 
presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner attendance by video, audio, or 
telephone access. 

This meeting will be conducted in – person also with the opportunity to attend and participate by audio or video 
conference without a physically present quorum of the Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners because of a 
disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns affecting the jurisdiction of the Park District. 
Commissioners, the Executive Director, Staff, and chief legal counsel might not all be physically present at the 185 
Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn, due to the disaster. Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address 
in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are 
available via the instructions listed below. The meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to 
the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to attend in-person or join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for 
the Meeting ID and password by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes 
before the start of the meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 
Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 
at dharris@gepark.org by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 
record during this meeting. 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
mailto:dharris@gepark.org


VI.       Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and               
       will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these       
       items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
                    removed from the Agenda. 
 
 A.    Voucher list of bills totaling $744,324.49 
 B.    Minutes from the January 10, 2023, Workshop Meeting  
 
VII.  New Business 

A. Consideration of an ordinance providing for the issue and sale of $15,900,000 of general 
obligation bonds of the District approved by the voters of the District at the general primary 
election held on June 28, 2022. 

B. Sunset Playground – Pay Application #1 
C. Ackerman Park Fields 5 & 6 – Pay Application #2  

VIII.  Unfinished Business 
A. 2023-2025 Project Update(s) 

  
IX.        Staff Reports 

A. Finance Report (For information only) 
B. Staff Reports 

 
X.   Commissioners’ Reports 
 
XI.          Adjourn to Executive Session  
Under Section 2 (c) 5 for the discussion of the purchase or lease of real property for the use of the 
district, including discussion of whether a particular parcel should be acquired and under Section 2 (c) 1 
for the discussion of the appointment, employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal 
of specific employees or legal counsel for the district. 
 
XII. Adjourn 

 

 

 



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

94 Capital Improvements Fund 432,279.05  

Recreation Fund 277,202.89            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 1/24/2023

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 34,842.55$   

Report Total: 744,324.49$   
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User:

Printed: 01/19/2023 - 11:00AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00006.01.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 100003 1st Choice Equipment. LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

10427-1 Mower Service  408.52 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 408.52Check Total:

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True

189968/90113 Signs  152.00 01/25/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

 152.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

86298 Trailer Repairs  132.11 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 132.11Check Total:

Vendor: 200434 Advocate Occupational Health Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

838229 Pre-Employment Physical  187.00 01/25/2023 10-00-000-585820-0000

840211 Pre-Employment Physical  121.00 01/25/2023 10-00-000-585820-0000

840519 Annual Fee  250.00 01/25/2023 10-00-000-585820-0000

 558.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202129 AEP Energy Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  1,434.41 01/25/2023 20-30-200-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  276.86 01/25/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  1,259.86 01/25/2023 20-30-450-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  166.03 01/25/2023 20-30-150-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  337.07 01/25/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  23.59 01/25/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  4,774.68 01/25/2023 20-30-100-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  322.89 01/25/2023 20-30-300-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  228.05 01/25/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  899.07 01/25/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  567.02 01/25/2023 20-30-500-570100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  19.53 01/25/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  59.47 01/25/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  23.63 01/25/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  125.90 01/25/2023 20-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  24.83 01/25/2023 10-00-000-570100-0000

12/7-1/10/2023 Electric  163.63 01/25/2023 20-30-350-570100-0000

 10,706.52Check Total:

Vendor: 199686 AHW LLC Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

11497705 Z Turn Repairs  509.85 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 509.85Check Total:

Vendor: 202584 American Ramp Company Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

7591 Skatepark Installation  100,411.40 01/25/2023 94-90-885-575110-0000

 100,411.40Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

94135 12/2022 Attorney Fees  920.26 01/25/2023 10-00-000-521100-0000

 920.26Check Total:

Vendor: 202673 Candice Arnold Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  167.63 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 167.63Check Total:

Vendor: 202667 Ballpark Sports Baseball Inc. Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  395.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 395.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199528 Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  549.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 549.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True

Various Mowing/Landscaping  12,520.64 01/25/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

 12,520.64Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Mileage 12/2022 Mileage  68.12 01/25/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 68.12Check Total:

Vendor: 202665 Best Booth Plus Inc. Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Dance Entertainment  450.00 01/25/2023 20-26-000-525500-6816

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202669 Blue Ember Technologies, LLC Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

033871 Lake Ellyn Bollards  1,953.10 01/25/2023 94-90-865-575110-0000

 1,953.10Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: True

Fall/Winter Classes  1,677.00 01/25/2023 20-24-000-525500-4610

 1,677.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202063 Jennifer Budny Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  120.39 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 120.39Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  84.59 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 84.59Check Total:

Vendor: 113050 Case Lots Inc. Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True

15475 Supplies  346.30 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 346.30Check Total:

Vendor: 202664 Chess Wizards Inc. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: True

6171 Winter Camp  1,485.00 01/25/2023 20-22-000-525500-2310

 1,485.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202376 Chicago DJs Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Dance Entertainment  450.00 01/25/2023 20-26-000-525500-6816

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202339 Chicagoland Whistles, Inc. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

1522 Referee Fees  2,035.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

1522 Referee Fees  468.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1140

 2,503.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115186 Commercial Tire Service Inc Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

2220079040 Tire Repairs  45.00 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

2220079042 Tire Repairs  26.00 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 71.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202205 Joel Cortes Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Reimbursement Tournament Expenses  1,208.99 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 1,208.99Check Total:

Vendor: 117803 Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  63.59 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 63.59Check Total:

Vendor: 202396 Dewberry Architects Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

2206330 Professional Services  65.78 01/25/2023 94-90-885-575110-0000

 65.78Check Total:

Vendor: 118510 Lisa Marie DiMaggio Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

Winter Classes  150.00 01/25/2023 20-22-000-525500-2358

Winter Classes  600.00 01/25/2023 20-22-000-525500-2358

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

1027 Senior Trip  1,673.42 01/25/2023 20-25-000-525500-5702

 1,673.42Check Total:

Vendor: 200761 ePact Network Ltd. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: True

INV-2761 Online Emergency Forms  3,500.00 01/25/2023 20-24-000-525500-4625

INV-2761 Online Emergency Forms  2,100.00 01/25/2023 20-24-000-525500-4631

INV-2761 Online Emergency Forms  1,055.00 01/25/2023 20-24-000-525500-4626

 6,655.00Check Total:

Vendor: 125150 Esscoe, LLC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: True

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

55996 Alarm Repairs  380.50 01/25/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 380.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202672 Featherstone, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

21-168-02 Planning/Design Services  13,950.00 01/25/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 13,950.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

22-3566.01-2 Engineering Services  11,945.23 01/25/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 11,945.23Check Total:

Vendor: 202649 Martha Foley Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  735.48 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 735.48Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

9563635797 Exit Lights  1,651.86 01/25/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 1,651.86Check Total:

Vendor: 132690 Greater Midwest Baseball Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  1,325.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 1,325.00Check Total:

Vendor: 133300 Tracy Gustello Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  63.36 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 63.36Check Total:

Vendor: 201183 Jennifer Hammer Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies Supplies  175.14 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Supplies Supplies  297.17 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 472.31Check Total:

Vendor: 135825 Heritage FS Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

37009179 Diesel Fuel  526.55 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 526.55Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202326 Hitchcock Design, Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

29353 Engineering Services  1,000.00 01/25/2023 94-91-870-575110-0000

29440 Engineering Services  1,052.90 01/25/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

29533 Engineering Services  7,400.00 01/25/2023 94-91-873-575110-0000

 9,452.90Check Total:

Vendor: 202412 Identity Graphics, LLC Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

1221 Business Cards/Name Badge  47.00 01/25/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

1242 Business Cards/Name Badges  141.00 01/25/2023 20-00-000-521700-0000

 188.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198880 Illinois Shotokan Karate Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

147 Fall Classes  4,882.40 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1275

 4,882.40Check Total:

Vendor: 199220 Illinois Youth Soccer Association Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  4,375.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 4,375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202290 Imaging Essentials Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

102765 Plotter Ink  100.00 01/25/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

102765 Plotter Ink  87.27 01/25/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

 187.27Check Total:

Vendor: 202668 Infrared Roofing Technologies Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

2096 Roof Replacement Thermal Scan  2,650.00 01/25/2023 94-90-920-575180-0000

 2,650.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199545 Keeper Goals Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

53993 Goal Repairs  845.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-535500-1120

53993 Goal Repairs  845.00 01/25/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

 1,690.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202394 Joann Kim Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  88.64 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 88.64Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 201241 Carolyn Klein Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies Supplies  20.00 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 20.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200243 Tracy Lapshin Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

2022 Summer/Fall Classes  1,463.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1155

 1,463.00Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True

2942/3346 Supplies  349.65 01/25/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

4963 Light Fixture  28.26 01/25/2023 20-30-100-550300-0000

5099 Building Repairs  130.60 01/25/2023 20-30-200-550300-0000

5128 Tools  21.24 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 529.75Check Total:

Vendor: 199925 Mercury Screen Printing Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

16195 Uniforms  2,200.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-535500-1171

 2,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200544 Janet Morris Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies Supplies  20.99 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

 20.99Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  31.99 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 31.99Check Total:

Vendor: 200085 Naperville Yard Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True

Field Rental 2/2023  4,230.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 4,230.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161590 Nutoys Leisure Products Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

53723 Playground benches/Tables  11,768.00 01/25/2023 94-90-930-575120-0000

 11,768.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200677 Oakbrook Terrace Park District Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

Deposit Theatre Rental Deposit  1,075.00 01/25/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 1,075.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200410 Orbis Solutions Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False

5574051 Electronic Repairs  100.00 01/25/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200150 Paddock Publications, Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Legal Notice  24.15 01/25/2023 10-00-000-521150-0000

 24.15Check Total:

Vendor: 200149 Pentegra Systems Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False

65558 Lake Ellyn Cameras  3,144.04 01/25/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

65678 Camera Service  222.50 01/25/2023 20-30-100-540700-0000

 3,366.54Check Total:

Vendor: 200177 Performance Chemical & Supply, Inc. Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

284711 Floor Scrubber Repairs  1,424.27 01/25/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

285378 Supplies  1,225.38 01/25/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

 2,649.65Check Total:

Vendor: 199525 Pioneer Tire Repair Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

11120 Tire Repairs  267.74 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 267.74Check Total:

Vendor: 202670 Porter Corporation Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: True

178995 Playground Shelter  21,267.76 01/25/2023 94-90-930-575120-0000

 21,267.76Check Total:

Vendor: 174360 Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True

951751961 Helmet Reconditioning  1,456.84 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

 1,456.84Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: True

20059315 Chainsaw Parts  232.95 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 232.95Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: True

2022-QB166 IT Maintenance January 2023  1,890.00 01/25/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

2022-QB166 IT Maintenance January 2023  1,890.00 01/25/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202666 Schaefges Brothers, Inc. Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True

#1 Newton Concrete  136,356.30 01/25/2023 94-90-885-575110-0000

 136,356.30Check Total:

Vendor: 178253 Debra Shakin Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  56.37 01/25/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

 56.37Check Total:

Vendor: 178275 Shaw Media Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

Chamber Guide  895.00 01/25/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

 895.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199071 Speer Financial Inc. Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

160-22 Bond Issuance Fees  5,950.00 01/25/2023 94-90-000-580935-0000

 5,950.00Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: True

1043675/76 CO2  174.22 01/25/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 174.22Check Total:

Vendor: 200061 The Perfect Swing & TPS Sports Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: True

7689 Equipment  2,340.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-535500-1111

7689 Equipment  375.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-535500-1112

7689 Equipment  1,875.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-535500-1113

 4,590.00Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 TK Elevator Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

3007027110 Contract 1/1-3/31/2023  746.37 01/25/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 746.37Check Total:

Vendor: 183005 T-Rexplorers LLC Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

1724/41 Winter Classes  750.00 01/25/2023 20-22-000-525500-2311

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202650 Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 12/2022 Mileage  11.88 01/25/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 11.88Check Total:

Vendor: 199170 US LAX Events Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

112122 Tournament Fees  1,000.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1172

 1,000.00Check Total:

Vendor: 189350 V3 Companies Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

1122213 Design Services  8,290.00 01/25/2023 94-90-815-575110-0000

1222193 Design Services  8,350.00 01/25/2023 94-90-815-575110-0000

 16,640.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

4952 Road Salt  1,223.77 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530620-0000

Raffle/Parade Permit Fees  150.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

 1,373.77Check Total:

Vendor: 202015 Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: False

4918 False Alarm  100.00 01/25/2023 20-30-100-540700-0000

4929 False Alarm  50.00 01/25/2023 20-30-450-530210-0000

4935 False Alarm  50.00 01/25/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

12/2022 Fuel  1,942.47 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 1,942.47Check Total:

Vendor: 200423 Village of Glen Ellyn-Special Check Sequence: 79 ACH Enabled: False

4953 Wetland Review  373.75 01/25/2023 94-90-815-575110-0000

 373.75Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 80 ACH Enabled: True

5410927-0 Supplies  582.19 01/25/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 582.19Check Total:

Vendor: 193195 West Side Tractor Sales Check Sequence: 81 ACH Enabled: False

32743 Z Turn Repairs  792.06 01/25/2023 10-10-000-530210-0000

 792.06Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight & Company Check Sequence: 82 ACH Enabled: False

220152-004 Engineering Services  2,342.81 01/25/2023 94-90-840-575150-0000

 2,342.81Check Total:

Vendor: 202378 Windy City Curling Club Check Sequence: 83 ACH Enabled: False

2022001 Winter Class  180.00 01/25/2023 20-21-000-525500-1211

 180.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 431,062.26

 83

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (01/19/2023 - 11:00 AM) Page 11
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User:

Printed: 01/17/2023 - 10:24AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.01.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202671 SCARCE Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

11620231 Event Speaker  150.00 01/18/2023 20-22-000-525500-2375

 150.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 150.00

 1
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User:

Printed: 01/12/2023 -  9:18AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00003.01.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202663 Arinnna Coffman Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Frozen Fest Event Entertainment  150.00 01/12/2023 20-26-000-515500-6850

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115370 Conserv FS, Inc. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

6416113 Grass Seed  2,437.50 01/12/2023 10-10-000-550400-0000

6416463 Chalk  405.00 01/12/2023 10-10-000-550800-0000

 2,842.50Check Total:

Vendor: 115438 Cooling Equipment Service, Inc. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: True

81583 HVAC Repairs  680.40 01/12/2023 20-30-300-530210-0000

 680.40Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: True

398/404 Fundraising  4,907.47 01/12/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

 4,907.47Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Aldi-Water  19.74 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.22 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  29.21 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz IPRA-Membership  264.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Babicz Greater Midwest-Tournament Fees  51.95 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

Babicz Jimmy Johns-Staff Lunch  219.28 01/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1170

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  21.98 01/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1141

Babicz BYBS-Tournament Fees  575.00 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  21.98 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1141

Babicz Greater Midwest-Tournament Fees  51.95 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  20.00 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Renewal  43.32 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123
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Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

Billings US Youth Soccer-Tournament Fees  877.78 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Cinquegrani IPRA-Job Posting  180.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521150-0000

Cinquegrani IPRA-Membership  264.00 01/12/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Year-End Tax Forms  294.38 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521700-0000

Cinquegrani Office 365-Subscription  166.00 01/12/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Office 365-Subscription  28.00 01/12/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Office 365-Subscription  178.18 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Office 365-Subscription  75.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Office 365-Subscription  2.00 01/12/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Office 365-Subscription  9.00 01/12/2023 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani Office 365-Subscription  9.00 01/12/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 01/12/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  144.04 01/12/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  144.05 01/12/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Membership  139.00 01/12/2023 10-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-11/21-12/20/2022 Cell Phone  66.96 01/12/2023 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-11/21-12/20/2022 Cell Phone  78.48 01/12/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-11/21-12/20/2022 Cell Phone  66.96 01/12/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-11/21-12/20/2022 Cell Phone  38.01 01/12/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-11/21-12/20/2022 Cell Phone  66.17 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-11/21-12/20/2022 Cell Phone  236.01 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-11/21-12/20/2022 Cell Phone  66.17 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  71.92 01/12/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  173.38 01/12/2023 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  117.68 01/12/2023 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  166.12 01/12/2023 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Office Supplies  12.95 01/12/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Internet  105.99 01/12/2023 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  15.93 01/12/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani ID Wholesaler-Ribbon/Cards  601.76 01/12/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  37.96 01/12/2023 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  6.40 01/12/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  41.17 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  17.15 01/12/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.46 01/12/2023 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  4.12 01/12/2023 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  1,332.37 01/12/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani BambooHR-HR Software  1,332.38 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  207.36 01/12/2023 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-Deposit Bags  298.30 01/12/2023 10-00-000-530100-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  802.16 01/12/2023 20-30-100-570300-0000
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Cinquegrani Direct TV-Cable  160.99 01/12/2023 20-30-350-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  182.41 01/12/2023 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Internet  297.32 01/12/2023 20-30-150-570300-0000

Gutmann Amazon-Plant ID Lenses  71.96 01/12/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Gutmann Amazon-Garden Plot Supplies  226.00 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Gutmann Walmart-Program Supplies  19.08 01/12/2023 10-10-000-585250-0000

Gutmann Pete's-Event Supplies  8.14 01/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2375

Harris Gia Mia-Staff Meeting  346.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Harris Gia Mia-Staff Meeting  346.00 01/12/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Lim Amazon-Uniforms  151.94 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Jewel-Staff Meeting  76.89 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Jewel-Staff Meeting  85.82 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Lim Amazon-Batteries  21.20 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Walgreens-Supplies  30.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Lim Amazon-Staff Recognition/Wedding  54.14 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Lim IPRA-Conference  240.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585201-0000

Lim Les Mills-Group Fitness  248.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  34.99 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  41.89 01/12/2023 20-00-000-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Changing Table Replacement  324.85 01/12/2023 10-10-000-550220-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 01/12/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  97.93 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-TV Modulators  356.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  107.82 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Parks Uniforms  138.59 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Amazon-Parks Uniforms  329.97 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Amazon-Parks Uniforms  109.99 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Amazon-Parks Uniforms  329.97 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Amazon-Parks Uniforms  149.99 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Amazon-Parks Uniforms  149.99 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Amazon-Parks Uniforms  329.97 01/12/2023 10-10-000-530250-0000

Lim Adobe-Creative Cloud  22.30 01/12/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

MacDonald Scholastic-Event Supplies  910.93 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

MacDonald Target-Event Supplies  256.50 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

MacDonald Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  30.00 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

MacDonald Target-Event Supplies  105.78 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  192.00 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

MacDonald P.A. Crimson-Extinguisher Inspection  309.88 01/12/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  47.54 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

MacDonald Dunkin-Senior Bingo  52.66 01/12/2023 20-25-000-535500-5728

MacDonald IPRA-Membership  264.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

MacDonald Amazon-Building Supplies  357.27 01/12/2023 20-30-200-541300-0000

MacDonald Lisa Lombardi-Fall Classes  466.90 01/12/2023 20-22-000-525500-2350
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MacDonald IPRA-Conference  517.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585201-0000

MacDonald Fun Express-Event Supplies  1,267.37 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6813

MacDonald Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  67.50 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6813

MacDonald Jewel-Event Supplies  63.10 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6813

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  48.96 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Walgreens-Senior Luncheon  60.43 01/12/2023 20-25-000-535500-5728

MacDonald Danby Station-Senior Luncheon  127.20 01/12/2023 20-25-000-535500-5728

MacDonald Walmart-Camp Supplies  20.94 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Drury Lane-Day Trips  779.54 01/12/2023 20-25-000-525500-5702

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  65.98 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4625

Norman Walmart-Staff Lunch  46.17 01/12/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Okray Google-Storage  99.99 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Epidemic Sound-Stock Audio  299.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Advertising  90.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Virtual Meetings  40.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray 17Hats-Sponsorship  295.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  500.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray SurveyMonkey-Survey Software  900.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Okray Daily Herald-Subscription  119.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray IPRA-Membership  264.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Okray Rival IQ-Social Media  329.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  138.76 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  174.25 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Hootsuite-Social Media  99.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStock-Stock Photography  64.50 01/12/2023 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStock-Stock Photography  64.50 01/12/2023 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Amazon-Notebooks  28.01 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray AMI-Banners  760.53 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  18.80 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson Hobby Lobby-Event Supplies  205.60 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dollar Tree-Supplies  43.75 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson IPRA-Membership  264.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Robinson Indeed-Job Posting  181.29 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Etsy-Event Supplies  8.00 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  9.99 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  15.57 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  56.97 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fairytale-Princess Tea  695.00 01/12/2023 20-26-000-525500-6816

Robinson Dollar Tree-Supplies  93.75 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Robinson Walmart-Staff Meeting  45.90 01/12/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Robinson Walmart-Staff Meeting  45.90 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Robinson COD MAC-Field Trip  56.00 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson COD MAC-Field Trip  64.00 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4610
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Robinson Amazon-Supplies  22.98 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  133.92 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Jewel-Staff Meeting  151.66 01/12/2023 10-00-000-585290-0000

Robinson Jewel-Staff Meeting  151.33 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Robinson Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  45.00 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Etsy-Event Supplies  20.93 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6830

Robinson Indeed-Job Postings  500.19 01/12/2023 20-24-000-535500-4643

Semetko IPRA-Membership Dues  279.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Semetko IPRA-Conference  280.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585201-0000

Semetko Jeff Ellis-Instructor Course  325.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Semetko Jeff Ellis-Instructor Course  325.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-521600-0000

Speck P.A. Crimson-Extinguisher Inspection  61.00 01/12/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  477.82 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6835

Speck Walmart-Event Supplies  66.82 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

Speck Domino's-Cast Pizza  132.42 01/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Aldi-Event Supplies  69.66 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  13.99 01/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Amazon-Event Supplies  214.88 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

Speck RouteXL-Event Supplies  39.14 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

Speck Amazon-Supplies  17.48 01/12/2023 20-23-000-535500-3510

Speck Target-Event Supplies  20.67 01/12/2023 20-26-000-535500-6808

Speck Rosatis-Staff Meeting  47.98 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Speck Best Booth-Event Entertainment  200.00 01/12/2023 20-26-000-525500-6816

Speck Jewel-Staff Meeting  18.05 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Speck Subplot Studio-Production Rights  250.00 01/12/2023 20-22-000-535500-2301

Speck Dollar Tree-Employee Recognition  22.50 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585290-0000

Thomas Staples-Ink  303.98 01/12/2023 20-30-100-540700-0000

Thomas Len's-Keys  5.39 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  86.17 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Staples-Ink  159.99 01/12/2023 20-30-100-540700-0000

Thomas Staples-Ink  159.99 01/12/2023 20-30-100-540700-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  102.56 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Thomas Jewel-Supplies  42.87 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  378.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  77.87 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  312.11 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530102-0000

Thomas Tennis Point-Wind Flag  110.35 01/12/2023 20-21-000-535500-1184

Thomas Amazon-Ice Packs  208.45 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530320-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  7.57 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  54.11 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530100-0000

Thomas Dollar Tree-Member Appreciation  17.59 01/12/2023 20-30-100-521675-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  38.84 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Staples-Cord  17.99 01/12/2023 20-30-100-540700-0000
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Thomas Menards-Supplies  74.08 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Party  550.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Party  121.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Party  170.00 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Amazon-Supplies  10.81 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Thomas Rosati's-Birthday Party  93.15 01/12/2023 20-30-100-535500-0000

Tripp IPRA-Membership Dues  279.00 01/12/2023 20-00-000-585250-0000

Troia ACD-AIA Contract  75.98 01/12/2023 94-90-930-575120-0000

 34,510.47Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

559469 Monitoring  247.80 01/12/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000

559470 Monitoring  150.00 01/12/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

559471 Monitoring  150.00 01/12/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

559472 Monitoring  150.00 01/12/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

560031 Monitoring  105.00 01/12/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

565996 Monitoring  300.00 01/12/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

565997 Monitoring  150.00 01/12/2023 20-30-350-521600-0000

565999 Monitoring  154.20 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

566552 Monitoring  105.00 01/12/2023 20-30-300-521600-0000

 1,512.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129900 Future Pros, Inc. Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: True

#2 Payment #2 Lakers  165,076.49 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 165,076.49Check Total:

Vendor: 199008 Hacienda Landscaping, Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: True

#1 Filed Improvements Payout #1  93,780.00 01/12/2023 94-90-805-575110-0000

 93,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199338 IPDGC Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

Meet Fees  445.00 01/12/2023 20-21-000-525500-1170

 445.00Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  90.26 01/12/2023 20-30-200-570400-0000

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  22.86 01/12/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  19.86 01/12/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  45.78 01/12/2023 10-00-000-570400-0000
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11/15-12/15/2022 Water  49.20 01/12/2023 20-30-150-570400-0000

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  98.24 01/12/2023 20-30-350-570400-0000

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  464.97 01/12/2023 20-30-450-570400-0000

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  803.74 01/12/2023 20-30-100-570400-0000

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  48.30 01/12/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

11/15-12/15/2022 Water  42.72 01/12/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

 1,685.93Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

5353422 Supplies  2,086.04 01/12/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000
